# OP \$465.00 305802

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM393044

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ValleyCrest Companies LLC		02/16/2016	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BRIGHTVIEW COMPANIES, LLC	
Street Address:	2275 RESEARCH BLVD	
Internal Address:	6TH FL	
City:	ROCKVILLE	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20850	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3058025	
Registration Number:	4382564	GPS TREETRACK
Registration Number:	3358081	VALLEYCREST DESIGN GROUP
Registration Number:	2997238	VALLEY CREST TREE COMPANY THE TREE GROWI
Registration Number:	3315603	ESTATE GARDENS BY VALLEYCREST
Registration Number:	2977025	
Registration Number:	2942535	
Registration Number:	2897023	
Registration Number:	3145823	
Registration Number:	2891662	
Registration Number:	3162994	VALLEYCREST
Registration Number:	2282997	VALLEYCREST
Registration Number:	2889770	VALLEYCREST
Registration Number:	2889769	VALLEYCREST
Registration Number:	3123946	THE WORKFORCE OF NATURE
Registration Number:	2821662	THE WORKFORCE OF NATURE
Registration Number:	2830621	THE WORKFORCE OF NATURE
Registration Number:	2266591	
		TRADEMARK

900372871 REEL: 005841 FRAME: 0445

IRADEMARK

**CORRESPONDENCE DATA** 

**Fax Number:** 3125777007

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312-577-7000

Email: trademark@fitcheven.com

Correspondent Name: Alisa C. Simmons

Address Line 1: 120 South LaSalle Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Alisa C. Simmons

SIGNATURE: /Alisa Simmons/

**DATE SIGNED:** 07/28/2016

**Total Attachments: 0** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005841 FRAME: 0446

## **THIS**

# **PAGE**

# **INTENTIONALLY**

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005841 FRAME: 0447

**RECORDED: 07/28/2016**